

**Present : Srimayi Kundu**

Order no.2 dtd 06.04.2024

All (4) accused on CB are absent by petition u/s 317 of CrPC to be represented through Ld. Lawyer . Ld. PP is present along with a witness namely praneswar Das .Ld.Defence Counsel is present. Witness is examined as PW 1 in part and cross examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Defence Counsel.

Heard. Considered.

To 10.07.2024 for further cross examination of PW-1.

D/C by me

ASJ, kalna

ASJ, kalna