

SC 44 of 2022

Order no. 3 dtd 10.07.2024

Out of four (4) accused on court bail, one accused is present in Court and rest accused are absent petition U/s 317 of CrPC on the ground stated therein. Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present. Ld. PP is present along with one witness Praneshwar Das (PW-1) .

Witness (PW-1) is further cross examined in full and discharged.

Heard both sides

To 04.10.2024 for evidence. Prosecution to do the needful.

D/c by me

ASJ, kalna

ASJ,kalna