

S C 44 of 2022

Order No. 4 dated 04.10.2024

Out of four (4) accused on CB , one accused namely Tanmoy Das is present in Court on call and rest accused are absent on call. No witness is present.

As per resolution dated 18-09-2024 of Kalna Bar Association which is enclosed with a letter dated 19-09-2024 forwarded to this Court, Ld. Members of the Bar preferred to Boycott the regular judicial work on behalf of clients before this Court. However, the date of Boycott is not reflected in the said letter or resolution.

Ld. Members of the Bar have not appeared before this Court.

Regular PO is on leave. Ld. ASJ, FTC, kalna is in charge.

Fix 05.02.2025 for evidence. Prosecution to do the needful.

D/C by me.

ASJ, Kalna I/C

ASJ, Kalna I/C