

S C No. 44 of 2022

Order no. 05 dtd. 05.02.2025

All (4) the accused are found absent on call.

All (4) the accused take no step. Ld. PP I/C is present. No witness is present.

Ld. Members of Bar are not participating in Judicial proceeding in view of resolution dtd. 01.02.2025 of Bar Association, Kalna . Accordingly matter has to be adjourned today.

To 15.05.2025 for evidence. Prosecution to do the needful.

All (4) the accused are to remain present on the date fixed.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna

Addl Sessions Judge, Kalna